
Page 1 to 24

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006337-2022 

Contract

CLI-OJEU-45710 INSULIN PUMPS, CGM, ASSOCIATED
CONSUMABLES AND TECHNOLOGY

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006337

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d0d1  

Published 8 March 2022, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

ALDER HOUSE, ALDER COURT, ST. ASAPH BUSINESS PARK

ST. ASAPH

LL170JL

Contact

MELANIE FOOTE-JONES

Email

NWSSP.ProcurementCataloguePathology@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006337-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006337-2022
mailto:NWSSP.ProcurementCataloguePathology@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 24

+44 1745366700

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 24

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CLI-OJEU-45710 INSULIN PUMPS, CGM, ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES AND
TECHNOLOGY

Reference number

CLI-OJEU-45710

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33615100 - Insulin

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership Procurement Services (NWSSP Proc S) hosted by
Velindre NHS Trust, invite tenders on behalf of all NHS bodies in Wales to appoint suitably
qualified suppliers of Insulin Pumps, CGM, associated consumables and Technology to
include but not be limited to tethered/tubed pumps, patch type pumps, CGM, data visibility
portals for the management of insulin pumps and apps to manage the functionality of an
insulin pump to an all Wales Framework Agreement. The duration of this Framework
Agreement will be 3 years with the option to extend for a further 12 months (maximum 4
years).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £29,699,003.64

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 24

II.2.1) Title

TUBED / TETHERED TYPE INSULIN PUMPS AND ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33615100 - Insulin

33100000 - Medical equipments

33194110 - Infusion pumps

33194120 - Infusion supplies

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tubed type Insulin Pumps and associated consumables and accessories. This includes
Bidder own (proprietary) data visibility portals facilitating visibility (by both patient and HCP)
and management of diabetes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: TECHNICAL / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: COMMERCIAL / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 24

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING (CGM) AND ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33615100 - Insulin

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of CGM (Continuous Glucose Monitoring) equipment. Can be used specifically with
supplier own insulin pump system (ie proprietary), as stand alone monitoring equipment or
with a range of insulin pump suppliers. This Lot includes associated CGM consumables.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: TECHNICAL / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: COMMERCIAL / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 24

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PATCH TYPE INSULIN PUMPS AND ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33100000 - Medical equipments

33615100 - Insulin

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

33194100 - Devices and instruments for infusion

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot Specification relates to the provision of patch type insulin pump systems and their
associated consumables.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: TECHNICAL / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: COMMERCIAL / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 7 to 24

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

VENDOR NEUTRAL DATA VISIBILITY PORTALS ASSOCIATED WITH INSULIN PUMPS AND
OR CGM

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33100000 - Medical equipments

33615100 - Insulin

32580000 - Data equipment

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of vendor neutral data visibility portals (ie. can be used with a range of insulin pump
and CGM suppliers) which are used by Health Care Professionals and Patients to download
and view / report data from insulin pumps and CGM systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: TECHNICAL / Weighting: 60%



Page 8 to 24

Cost criterion - Name: COMMERCIAL / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

APP (STAND ALONE) WHICH MANAGES THE FUNCTIONALITY OF AN INSULIN PUMP

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33100000 - Medical equipments

33615100 - Insulin

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a stand-alone APP which is specific to controlling the functionality of an insulin
pump and is utilised to facilitate a closed loop insulin delivery system.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: TECHNICAL / Weighting: 60%



Page 9 to 24

Cost criterion - Name: COMMERCIAL / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018787

/Notice/018787-2021


Page 10 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

TUBED / TETHERED TYPE INSULIN PUMPS AND ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ViCentra Ltd

1 Picton Lane

Swansea

SA14AF



Page 11 to 24

Telephone

+44 7464798022

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE LTD.

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE LTD., ALPHA HO, WASSAGE WAY

DROITWICH

WR90NX

Telephone

+44 1905823374

Fax

+44 1905823399

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 12 to 24

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ypsomed Ltd

1 Park Court, Riccall Road

Escrick

YO196ED

Telephone

+44 7557740058

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medtronic Limited

Building 9, Croxley Green Business Park

Watford

WD188WW

Telephone

+44 1923212213

Fax



Page 13 to 24

+44 1923241004

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING (CGM) AND ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 14 to 24

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Menarini Diagnostics

Wharfedale Road, Winnersh Wokingham

Berkshire

RG415RA

Telephone

+44 1189444100

Fax

+44 1189444111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dexcom International Ltd



Page 15 to 24

1 Tanfield

Edinburgh

EH35DA

Telephone

+44 7341497471

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medtrum Ltd

WATFORD

WD17 1JJ

Telephone

+44 1923312391

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 16 to 24

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medtronic Limited

Building 9, Croxley Green Business Park

Watford

WD188WW

Telephone

+44 1923212213

Fax

+44 1923241004

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64



Page 17 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

PATCH TYPE INSULIN PUMPS AND ASSOCIATED CONSUMABLES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Insulet International Ltd

1 King Street

London

W69HR



Page 18 to 24

Telephone

+44 7538737040

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medtrum Ltd

WATFORD

Telephone

+44 1923312391

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Menarini Diagnostics

Wharfedale Road, Winnersh Wokingham



Page 19 to 24

Berkshire

RG415RA

Telephone

+44 1189444100

Fax

+44 1189444111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

VENDOR NEUTRAL DATA VISIBILITY PORTALS ASSOCIATED WITH INSULIN PUMPS AND
OR CGM

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 20 to 24

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glooko - Goodwille

24 Old Queen Street

London

SW1H9HP

Telephone

+44 7384515525

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 21 to 24

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Diabetes Care Ltd

Charles Avenue

Burgess Hill

RH159RY

Telephone

+44 1444256670

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64



Page 22 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

APP (STAND ALONE) WHICH MANAGES THE FUNCTIONALITY OF AN INSULIN PUMP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CamDiab Ltd

Level 4, Wellcome-MRC Institute of Metabolic Science, Box 289, Addenbrooke’s Hospital,
Hills Rd

Cambridge

CB20QQ



Page 23 to 24

Telephone

+44 7776252445

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,699,003.64



Page 24 to 24

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note that this is a Contract Award Notice following conclusion of this tender. Value
quoted is total contract value.

(WA Ref:119342)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T08:41:54+0100
	TCPDF




